141387

CH 8(65,0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMI

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Tigerwerk Lack- u. Farbenfabrik GmbH & Co. K.G.		106/16/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: AUSTRIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIGER Coatings GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Negrellistr. 36
City:	4600 Wels
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: AUSTRIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1413878	DRYLAC
Registration Number:	1760883	DRYLAC
Registration Number:	0627644	TIGER BRAND
Registration Number:	2443756	TIGER ROBOCOAT
Registration Number:	1474665	TIGER
Registration Number:	1762273	TIGER DRYLAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6178321000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Montgomery, Esq., Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18352-2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0929

900083255

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Casey, Sr. Trademark Paralegal
Signature:	/L. Casey/
Date:	08/01/2007
Total Attachments: 7 source=extract#page1.tif source=extract#page2.tif source=extract#page3.tif source=extract#page4.tif source=extract#page5.tif source=extract#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0930



BEGLAUBIGTE ÜBERSETZUNG IN DIE ENGLISCHE SPRACHE CERTIFIED TRANSLATION FROM GERMAN ORIGINAL

COMMERCIAL REGISTER

Coat-of-Arms Coat-of-Arms

FDB

FIRMENBUCHDATENBANK (DATA BASE OF THE COMMERCIAL REGISTER)

Date of Extract: July 3, 2007

Extract with Historical Data

FN 25572 g

This extract is based on the entries in the main book and supplemental information from the collection of documents. The historical data as of July 3, 2007 is erossed out. Deleted legal entities and branches are marked by the symbol "#" in the margin. Latest entry on June 16, 2007 with the entry no. 31 Competent court: Wels Provincial Court

Formerly Wels Provincial Court HRA 467 First entry on July 30, 1941

	rist enery on oury so, 1941	Rubber stamp:
	CORPORATE NAME	Fee of EUR 9.00 paid
1	Tigerwerk Lack- u. Farbenfabrik	Commercial Court of Vienna,
	Gebrüder Berghofer	July 3, 2007
5	Tigerwerk Lack- u. Farbenfabrik CmbH	•
	Co-KG-	illegible signature m.p.
30	TIGER Coatings CmbH & Co.KC	3 8 1
31	TIGER Coatings GmbH & Co. KG	
	LEGAL STATUS	
1	limited partnership	
1	legal status has existed since March 25, 1959	
	CORPORATE SEAT in	
1	the political community of Wels	
	BUSINESS ADDRESS	
1	Negrellistr. 36,	
	4600 Wels, Austria	
	LINE OF BUSINESS	
5	varnish and paint factory	
_		
	ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS prepared as of	
6	March 31	
•	******	
	ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS	
7	as of March 31, 1995, submitted on February 11,	1997
9	as of March 31, 1996, submitted on July 3, 1997	
10	as of March 31, 1997, submitted on December 5, 1	997
12	as of March 31, 1998, submitted on December 17,	
	ab of factor of 1990, babiliteded on becomber 17,	also or o

as of March 31, 1999, submitted on December 16, 1999

as of March 31, 2000, submitted on October 5, 2000

II\t:\doc\tig\fb-kg-tiger coatings.doc

14

15

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0931

17		as of March 31, 2001, submitted on January 9, 2002
20		as of March 31, 2002, submitted on January 22, 2003
21		as of March 31, 2003, submitted on October 22, 2003
23		as of March 31, 2004, submitted on September 13, 2004
25		as of March 31, 2005, submitted on August 10, 2005
28		as of March 31, 2006, submitted on September 28, 2006
		CRAL PARTNERS
-	B	Ing. Kurt Berghofer, born on January 17, 1943
1		authorized to singly represent the company since
2		March 25, 1959
2		authorized to singly represent the company since
5		March 1, 1966 function deleted
5	G	
5	G	TIGER Coatings Geschäftsführungs-Gesellschaft m.b.H. authorized to singly represent the company since
J		February 18, 1994
		repluary to, 1994
	"PRO	KURIST"
	A	Erhard Klassen, born on January 26, 1926,
1		authorized to singly represent the company since
		January 11, 1952
26		function deleted
	D	Robert Strouhal, born on May 12, 1942,
1		authorized to singly represent the company since May 1,
		1985
22		authorized to represent the company together with a
		personally liable partner or together with another
		"Prokurist", since March 19, 2004
	E	Franz Rudolf Pöschl, born on September 8, 1946,
1		authorized to singly represent the company since May 2,
		1989
22		authorized to represent the company together with a
		personally liable partner or together with another
0.7		**Prokurist*, since March 19, 2004 function deleted
27	יכד	
4	F	Gerhard Walter Kokot, born on April 4, 1955, authorized to singly represent the company since
4		June 1, 1993
22		authorized to represent the company together with a
44		personally liable partner or together with another
		"Prokurist", since March 19, 2004
	H	Ing. Thomas Knoll, born on April 3, 1964
8		authorized to singly represent the company since
•		June 1, 1997
22		authorized to represent the company together with a
		personally liable partner or together with another
		"Prokurist", since March 19, 2004
	I	Andreas Rudolf Bauer, born on October 2, 1960
8		authorized to singly represent the company since
		June 1, 1997

II\t:\doc\tig\fb-kg-tiger coatings.doc

Translator's note: Officer with special powers of attorney vested in him/her by statutory provisions.

22		authorized to represent the company together with a personally liable partner or together with another
		"Prokurist", since March 19, 2004
	J	Mag. Dr. Reinhold Michael Freiseisen, born on May 8,
	-	1 9 7 0
11		authorized to singly represent the company since
		January 1, 1998
22		authorized to represent the company together with a
		personally liable partner or together with another
		"Prokurist", since March 19, 2004
	$\cdot K \cdot$	Christian Ebenberger, born on September 14, 1966
13		authorized to singly represent the company since
		October 21, 1999
22		authorized to represent the company together with a
		personally liable partner or together with another
		"Prokurist", since March 19, 2004
	N	Ing. Elisabeth Gabriele Pöttinger-Berghofer, born on
		August 19, 1968
18		authorized to singly represent the company since
		February 18, 2002
	0	Helmut Lehner, born on October 2, 1964
24		authorized to represent the company together with a
		personally liable partner or together with another
		"Prokurist", since January 14, 2005
	P	Ing.Mag. (FH) Mario Neuwirth, born on May 28, 1974
29		authorized to represent the company together with a
		personally liable partner or together with another
		"Prokurist", since September 26, 2006

	LIMI	ITED PARTNERS L	IABLE	CONTRIBUTION	
	В	Ing. Kurt Berghofer, born on January 17, 1943			
5 16		function deleted	ATS	2,170,000.00	
	С	Mag.art. Gabriele Buchner-Berghofer, born on June 10, 1946			
1 16		function deleted	ATS	1,240,000.00	
	L	Kurt Berghofer GmbH			
16 16		Legal successor of	ATS	2,170,000.00	001
		<pre>Ing. Kurt Berghofer, born on January 17, 194 with an amount of ATS 2,170,000.00</pre>	13,		
	M	Gabriele Buchner-Berghofer GmbH			
16		**********	ATS	1,240,000.00	
16		Legal successor of			001
		Mag.art. Gabriele Buchner-Berghofer, born on	ì		
		June 10, 1946, with an amount of ATS 1,240,0	00.00		

-- PERSONS

1	A	Erhard Klasson
3		Erhard Klassen, born on January 26, 1926,
5		Kreuzpointstraße 7
		4600 Wels
1	В	Kurt Berghefer, born on January 17, 1943
3		Ing. Kurt Berghofer, born on January 17, 1943
3		Negrellistraße-36
		4600 Wels
5		Maximilianstraße 14
		4600 Wels
1	C	Cabriele Buchner-Berghofer, born on June 10, 1946
3		Mag.art. Gabriele Buchner-Berghofer, born on June 10,
_		1946
5		Ottsdorf 22
-	_	4600 Thalheim bei Wels
1 5	D	Robert Strouhal, born on May 12, 1942,
5		Maria-Theresia-Straße 19
-1	**	4600 Wels
1 5	E	Franz Rudolf Pöschl, born on September 8, 1946,
3		Herderstraße 44 4600 Wels
4	F	Gerhard Walter Kokot, born on April 4, 1955,
4	•	Fasangartenstraße 24
-		4650 Lambach
5	G	Tigerwerk Ceschäftsführungs Gesellschaft m.b.H.
31	_	TIGER Coatings Geschäftsführungs-Gesellschaft m.b.H.
5		(FN 78072 m)
5		Negrellistraße 36
		4600 Wels
8	H	Ing. Thomas Knoll, born on April 3, 1964
8		Steinhaus 182
		4641 Steinhaus bei Wels
8	I	Andreas Rudolf Bauer, born on October 2, 1960
8		Berghamerstraße 41
		4072 Alkoven
11	J	Mag. Reinhold Michael Freiseisen, born on May 8, 1970
22		Mag. Dr. Reinhold Michael Freiseisen, born on May 8,
		1970
11		Aichbergstraße 55
15	**	4600 Wels
13 13	K	Christian Ebenberger, born on September 14, 1966 Maximilianstraße 6
13		4600 Wels
16	L	Kurt Berghofer GmbH
16	,	(FN 195556 h)
16		Negrellistr. 36
		4600 Wels
16	M	Gabriele Buchner-Berghofer GmbH
16		(FN 195987 t)
16		Ottsdorf 22
		4600 Thalheim bei Wels
18	N	Ing. Blisabeth Cabriele Berghofer, born on August 19,
		1968

19		Ing. Elisabeth Gabriele Pöttinger-Berghofer, born on August 19, 1968
18		Satoristraße 29 4810 Gmunden
24	0	Helmut Lehner, born on October 2, 1964
24		Sonnenweg 19 4201 Eidenberg
29	P	Ing.Mag. (FH) Mario Neuwirth, born on May 28, 1974
29		Reiherweg 6a
		4502 St. Marien bei Neuhofen

----- SUMMARY OF RECORDING

Wels Provincial Court

1	Initial computerized entry completed on File No. 907	Fr	70/92 k
	July 15, 1992,		
	initial computerized entry acc. to sec. XXIII para. 4 of		
	the (Austrian) "FBG" (Commercial Register Act)		
2	registered on September 15, 1992 File No. 20	Fr	323/92 k
	application for correction received on September 11, 1992		
3	registered on November 24, 1992 File No. 20	Fr	595/92 k
,	application for amendment received on November 19, 1992		
4	registered on June 2, 1993 File No. 20	Fr	474/93 t
	application for amendment received on May 18, 1993		
5	registered on April 19, 1994 File No. 20	Fr	540/94 y
	application for amendment received on April 8, 1994		
6	registered on February 6, 1997 File No. 27	Fr	545/97 h
	application for amendment received on February 4, 1997		
7	registered on February 18, 1997 File No. 27	Fr	719/97 p
	application for amendment received on February 11, 1997		
8	registered on June 6, 1997 File No. 27	Fr	2758/97 m
	application for amendment received on May 30, 1997		
9	registered on July 5, 1997 File No. 27	Fr	3247/97 g
	application for amendment received on July 3, 1997		
10	registered on December 10, 1997 File No. 27	Fr	5497/97 s
	application for amendment received on December 5, 1997		,
11	registered on January 9, 1998 File No. 27	Fr	5084/97 h
	application for amendment received on November 5, 1997		
12	registered on December 29, 1998 File No. 27	Fr	4590/98 s
	application for amendment received on December 17, 1998		
13	registered on October 26, 1999 File No. 27	Fr	4068/99 g
	application for amendment received on October 22, 1999		
14	registered on January 20, 2000 File No. 27	Fr	4629/99 g
	submission of the annual financial statements received on		
	December 16, 1999		
15	registered on October 10, 2000 File No. 27	Fr	3662/00 k
	submission of the annual financial statements received on		
	October 5, 2000		
16	registered on November 29, 2000 File No. 27	Fr	4376/00 k
	application for amendment received on November 27, 2000		
17	registered on January 12, 2002 File No. 27	Fr	108/02 b
	submission of the annual financial statements received on		
	January 9, 2002		

18	registered on March 6, 2002 File No. 27 Fr 969/02 v
	application for amendment received on March 5, 2002
19	registered on September 10, 2002 File No. 27 Fr 3128/02 v
	application for amendment received on September 6, 2002
20	registered on January 23, 2003 File No. 27 Fr 245/03 m
	submission of the annual financial statements received on
	January 22, 2003
21	registered on October 23, 2003 File No. 27 Fr 4191/03 s
	submission of the annual financial statements received on
	October 22, 2003
. 22	registered on March 23, 2004 File No. 27 Fr 1259/04 m
	application for amendment received on March 22, 2004
23	registered on September 14, 2004 File No. 27 Fr 3319/04 t
	submission of the annual financial statements received on
	September 13, 2004
24	registered on January 18, 2005 File No. 27 Fr 118/05 v
	application for amendment received on January 17, 2005
25	registered on August 26, 2005 File No. 27 Fr 2777/05 d
	submission of the annual financial statements received on
	August 10, 2005
26	registered on December 28, 2005 File No. 27 Fr 5155/05 a
	application for amendment received on December 27, 2005
27	registered on May 30, 2006 File No. 27 Fr 1917/06 y
	application for amendment received on May 26, 2006
28	registered on September 30, 2006 File No. 27 Fr 3262/06 a
	submission of the annual financial statements received on
	September 28, 2006
29	registered on October 7, 2006 File No. 27 Fr 3542/06 m
	application for amendment received on October 3, 2006
30	registered on May 31, 2007 File No. 27 Fr 2397/07 m
	application for amendment received on May 29, 2007
31	registered on June 16, 2007 File No. 27 Fr 2635/07 m
	application for amendment received on June 14, 2007
	pared by the Commercial Court of Vienna ***********************************
Cour	t fee: EUR 9.00 ******** July 3, 2007 10:29:57,558 37191609 ** LINES: 245

Rubber stamp:
Commercial Court of Vienna illegible initial

II\t:\doc\tig\fb-kg-tiger coatings.doc

Translator's note: Reference here is made to the German computer file.

Die genaue Übereinstimmung der vorstehenden Übersetzung mit der angehefteten - vorliegenden - Urschrift - Absehrift - Ablichtung bestätige ich unter Berufung auf meinen Eid.

With reference to my oath of office, I hereby certify the exact conformity of the above translation with the attached German text.

Dr. Anthony Nicholas Sime

Wien/Vienna, 2007-07-19

II\t:\doc\tig\fb-kg-tiger coatings.doc

RECORDED: 08/01/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0937